
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025099-2021 

Contract

DfI Roads and Rivers - Term Contract for Supply of ITS
and Traffic Control Equipment

Department for Infrastructure

Department for Infrastructure

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025099

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b03c  

Published 7 October 2021, 5:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Infrastructure

Clarence Court Adelaide Street

Belfast

BT2 8GB

Contact

pb2infrastructure-ni.gov.uk

Email

pb2@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025099-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025099-2021
mailto:pb2@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Infrastructure

Clarence Court Adelaide Street

Belfast

BT2 8GB

Email

pb2@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:pb2@infrastructure-ni.gov.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 9

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 4 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DfI Roads and Rivers - Term Contract for Supply of ITS and Traffic Control Equipment

Reference number

T-1111

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45200000 - Works for complete or part construction and civil engineering work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Supply, installation and commissioning of a range of Intelligent Transport Systems (ITS)
including traffic signal control equipment for junctions and controlled crossing facilities. This
contract will also include other ITS equipment such as Automatic Number Plate Recognition
(ANPR) cameras, Traffic classifiers, cabinets and cabling, CCTV cameras; and control room
infrastructure.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £23,408,688.70

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45233200 - Various surface works



Page 5 to 9

45314300 - Installation of cable infrastructure

45316210 - Installation of traffic monitoring equipment

45316212 - Installation of traffic lights

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply, installation and commissioning of a range of Intelligent Transport Systems (ITS)
including traffic signal control equipment for junctions and controlled crossing facilities. This
contract will also include other ITS equipment such as Automatic Number Plate Recognition
(ANPR) cameras, Traffic classifiers, cabinets and cabling, CCTV cameras; and control room
infrastructure.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010443

/Notice/010443-2021


Page 7 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Siemens Mobility Limited

4 Edgewater Road

BELFAST

BT3 9JQ



Page 8 to 9

Email

david.w.mills@siemens.com

Telephone

+44 02890570570

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £23,408,688.70

mailto:david.w.mills@siemens.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-08T20:36:33+0100
	TCPDF




